12+ C	rodit Hour	Faa Schad	ulo Fall 202	3_ Sarina	2024 for I	n_Stato Stu	dents Per Semester	_			
12+ C	lean 110ar 1	ree Scheu	uie Fuii 202	s- spring .	2024 jui 1	n-state sta	uents Per Semester				
Trad	itional Dorms - I	Double per st	udent			Traditio	nal Dorms-Single				
		-			Tuition	- Trudicio		2.044.50			
Tuition Room		\$3,841.50 \$1,553			Room		2.	3,841.50 \$2,272			
Mail Box Laundry		\$82 \$50			Mail Box Laundry			\$82 \$50			
Meals		\$2,025			Meals			\$2,025			
Total		\$7,551.50			Total		\$8	8,270.50			
				hmond Apartr				-			
Tuition		\$3,841.50		Joor por Grade	Tuition		the state of the s	3,841.50			
Room (Double Apt)		\$2,457			Room (Single A	pt)	φ	\$2,606			
Mail Box Laundry		\$82 \$50			Mail Box Laundry			\$82 \$50			
Meals		\$2,025			Meals			\$2,025			
Total		\$8,455.50			Total		\$1	8,604.50			
			С	ampus Evolut	ions			-			
			(Cost per stude	ent T						
Tuition Room 4Bd/2Bath		\$3,841.50 \$3,302									
Mail Box Laundry		\$82 \$50									
Meals		\$2,025									
Total		\$9,300.50									
			Tiger Village		t 10 month lo						
			Tiger Village c		it-10 month le	ase					
One Roor	n/2 Beds		4 Bdrm	Suite			2 Bdrm Suite				
Tuition Room	\$3,841.50 \$2,774		Tuition Room	\$3,841.50 \$3,302		Tuition Room	\$:	3,841.50 \$3,828			
Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		Mail Box Laundry		\$82 \$50			
Meals	\$2,025		Meals	\$2,025		Meals		\$2,025			
Total	\$8,772.50		Total	\$9,300.50		Total	\$!	9,826.50			
	Steeple Glen					West	Campus cost per student	-			
Tuition		\$3,841.50				Tuition	House/Private Bath	3,841.50			
Room Mail Box		\$3,900 \$82				Room Mail Box	7	\$3,605 \$82			
Laundry Meals		\$50 \$2,025				Laundry Meals		\$50 \$2,025			
Total		\$9,898.50				Total	\$	9,603.50			
Total		ψ3,030.30				Total	V	5,005.50			
			West C	ampus cost pe	er student						
Bungalo	ow 2Bd		Bungalow	Private			House Style	_			
Tuition	\$3,841.50		Tuition	\$3,841.50	-	Tuition	\$:	3,841.50			
Room Mail Box	\$2,354 \$82		Room Mail Box	\$3,172 \$82		Room Mail Box		\$3,270 \$82			
Laundry Meals	\$50 \$2,025		Laundry Meals	\$50 \$2,025		Laundry Meals		\$50 \$2,025			
Total	\$8,352.50		Total	\$9,170.50		Total	\$	9,268.50			
T 30010101	TAT COMMON	EEEC									
I. ADDITION			during the la	te registra	l ation perio	d will be ass	essed a \$50 late fee.				
В			nts are asses				·				
С	Internationa	l Students	are assessed	a \$65 stud	lent service	e fee.					
	To be some a bis a second	1 0+dom+0			. +	dont inc					
D E							e fee (rates vary depe Indergraduate Students		on your	age) <u>r</u>	der semester.
F			ents are asse								
G	Students who the amount d		SU's Deferrme	nt Plan wil	l be asses:	sed a \$25 pro	omissory note fee and i	nt er es	t asses	sed at	the rate of 6% of
H						per course;	Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5	per co	urse.		
I	Student Park	ing Decals	: Fall \$14 /Sp	ring \$11 /Su	ımmer \$7						
II. REFUND	POLICY										
A											
	Students who	officiall	y withdraw on	or before	the 14th c	lass day for	Fall / Spring Terms or	the 7	th clas	s day i	for the Summer terms
	I						fees and meal plans m for Fall/Spring or the	_			_
В											
	All student	refunds ar	e paid via Di	rect Deposi	t or a che	ck will be ma	iled the current addre	ss on	file wi	th the	university.
III. RESIDI	ENT HALL AN	ND RELATE	D FEES								
A	Students req	uesting Do	rmitory-style	d housing m	nust pay a	non-refundabl	e \$200 housing applica	tion f	ee.		
В		re calcula	ted for offic				e 14th class days for			ons and	7th class day for
	CZIMS		-								
IV. OTHER					1 1 1 1 1						
Please refe	rence the U	<u>nivers</u> ity	Catalog or	contact	the Studer	nt Account'	s Office for other f	fees a	and fee	e relat	ted information.
İ						-1	out notice*******				

12+ Cred	dit Hour Fee	e Schedule	e Fall 2023 -	Spring 20	24 for Ou	t of State S	tudents Per Semester		
Trad	litional Dorms - I	Double per st	udent			Tradition	nal Dorms-Single		
uition Room		\$8,353.00 \$1,553		-	Tuition Room		\$8,353.00 \$2,272		
Mail Box .aundry		\$82 \$50		-	Mail Box Laundry		\$82 \$50		
/leals		\$2,025			Meals		\$2,025		
Total		\$12,063.00			Total		\$12,782.00		
			Ric	hmond Apartr	nents				
	T	T		Cost per stude		I			
uition Room (Double Apt)		\$8,353.00 \$2,457		-	Tuition Room (Single A	pt)	\$8,353.00 \$2,606		
Mail Box aundry		\$82 \$50			Mail Box Laundry		\$82 \$50		
Meals		\$2,025		-	Meals		\$2,025		
Total		\$12,967.00			Total		\$13,116.00		
				ampus Evoluti Cost per stude					
uition		\$8,353.00		Cost per stude	TIL .				
Room 4Bd/2Bath Mail Box		\$3,302 \$3,302							
_aundry Meals		\$50 \$2,025							
Total		\$13,812.00		-					
			Tiger Village c	ost per studen	t-10 month lo	ase			
One Rooi	m/2 Reds		4 Bdrm		. 75 monun le	400	2 Bdrm Suite		
Tuition	\$8,353.00		Tuition	\$8,353.00		Tuition	\$8,353.00		
Room Mail Box	\$2,774 \$82		Room Mail Box	\$8,333.00 \$3,302 \$82		Room Mail Box	\$3,828 \$82		
Laundry Meals	\$50 \$2,025		Laundry Meals	\$50 \$2,025		Laundry Meals	\$50 \$2,025		
Total	\$13,284.00		Total	\$13,812.00		Total	\$14,338.00		
	Steeple Glen					West	Campus cost per student		
Tuition		\$8,353.00				Tuition	House/Private Bath \$8,353.00		
Room Mail Box Laundry		\$3,900 \$82 \$50				Room Mail Box Laundry	\$3,605 \$82 \$50		
Meals		\$2,025				Meals	\$2,025		
Total		\$14,410.00				Total	\$14,115.00		
			West C	ampus cost pe	er student				
Bungal	ow 2Bd		Bungalow	Private			House Style		
Tuition Room	\$8,353.00 \$2,354		Tuition Room	\$8,353.00 \$3,172		Tuition Room	\$8,353.00 \$3,270		
Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		Mail Box Laundry	\$3,270 \$82 \$50		
Meals	\$2,025		Meals	\$2,025		Meals	\$2,025		
Total	\$12,864.00		Total	\$13,682.00		Total	\$13,780.00		
I. ADDITIO	NAL COMMON	FEES							
A							essed a \$50 late fee.		
В С			nts are asses are assessed				per course.		
								<u> </u>	
D							e fee (rates vary depending Indergraduate Students only.	on your ac	je) per semester.
7	Distance Lea	rning Stud	ents are asse	ssed a \$80	distance le	earning fee p	er course.		
3	the amount d	leferred.					missory note fee and intere		lat the rate of 6% or
H I			er course; So : Fall \$14 /Sp			per course;	Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per c	ourse.	
II. REFUND									
A.									
·1		officiall	y withdraw on	or before	the 14th c	lass day for	Fall / Spring Terms or the	7th class o	day for the Summer te
	may be refun	ded 100% o	f Tuition and	l related fe	es. Room	Fees, mailbox	fees and meal plans may be for Fall/Spring or the 7th	refunded o	on a pro-rata basis fo
3							, 3- 3- 3- 7-01		
	All student	refunds ar	e paid via Di	rect Deposi	t or a che	ck will be ma	iled the current address on	file with	the university.
III. RESIDI	ENT HALL AN	ND RELATE	D FEES						
A B							e \$200 housing application e 14th class days for regul		s and 7th class dav fo
	summer terms						-		
IV. OTHER									
Please refe	rence the U	niversitv	Catalog or	contact t	the Studer	nt Account':	s Office for other fees	and fee r	elated information
		- 1							
		ı	****	***Fees are	subject to	change with	out notice*******	,	
				1					